point of beginning, in Lake County, Illinois. 

Common street address: 85 South Old Rand Rd., Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 

Permanent Tax Parcel Index Number:  14-20-206-005-000 

(the “Subject Property”) 

1. PRICE.  The purchase price to be paid by BUYER to the VILLAGE is THIRTY-

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”).  The 

Purchase Price shall be paid at Closing in cash or with certified funds.  BUYER 

agrees to an earnest money deposit in the amount of 10% of the Purchase Price, 

to be deposited within 5 days of the execution of this CONTRACT.